La participation au présent Avis de consultation est ouverte à égalité de conditions aux petites et
moyennes entreprises de droit camerounais.

4. Financement

Les prestations, objet du présent Dossier de consultation, seront financées par le budget de la Commune de
NGOYLA, Exercices 2022.

> Montant prévisionnel = 34 000 000 (Trente-quatre millions) FCFA TTC ;

>  Imputation : 224241 0133 24311

5. Acquisition du Dossier de consultation

Le Dossier de consultation peut être consulté et retiré à la Commune de Ngoyia dès publication du présent

avis, sur présentation d'une quittance attestant, le versement de la somme non remboursable de

[...]

de validité de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours à compter de la date d'ouverture des offres, délivrée par un
Etablissement Bancaire de premier ordre agréé par le Ministre chargé des Finances, d'un montant de deux
pour cent (2%) du montant prévisionnel de la fourniture, soft six cent quatre-vingt mille
(680 000) Francs CFA.

Sous peine de rejet, les pièces administratives requises, dont la caution de soumission, devront être
Impérativement produites en originaux datant de moins de trois (03) mois ou en copie certifiée conforme par
l'autorité émettrice ou une autorité administrative.

[...]

Participation in this Consultation Notice is open on equai terms to small and medium-sized enterprises

incorporated under Cameroonian law.

4. Funding

The services, subject of this Consultation File, will be financed by the budget of the Municipailty of NGOYLA,
Financlal Years 2022.

> Estimated amount = 34,000,000 (thirty-four million) FCFA including tax;

> Budget line ; 224241 0133 24311

5. Acquisition of the consultation file

The consultation file can be consulted and withdrawn from the Municipailty of Ngoyia as soon as this notice

is published, upon présentation of a receipt attesting to the payment of the non-refundable sum of Fifty

[...]

The tenderer must attach to his administrative documents, a tender guarantee valid for a period of
ninety (90) days from the date of opening of the tenders, issued by a first-rate banking establishment
approved by the Minister in charge of Finance, an amount of two percent (2%) of the estimated amount of
the supply, i.e. six hundred and eighty thousand (680,000) CFA Francs.

Under penalty of rejection, the required administrative documents, including the bid bond, must
imperatively be produced in originels dating from less than three (03) months or In a certified copy by the

issuing authority or an administrative authority.